The County uses Autoscope Vision cameras which can pick up both zones as long 
as it’s a straight shot. 

4. PERFORMANCE PERIOD: The work shall begin within ten (10) days after receiving 
a Notice to Proceed issued by the City to the Contractor and shall be completed within ninety 
(90) three hundred and sixty-five (365) days without unreasonable delay and without 
suspension of work unless authorized in writing by the City. If there are unreasonable delays 
or  unauthorized suspensions of work, the City reserves the right to charge the Contractor, not 
as a penalty but as liquidated damages, the cost to the City of maintaining its engineering and